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TERMITE CONTROL

ALL PRIMARY BUILDING ELEMENTS - TERMITE RESISTANT

GENERAL NOTES
© TIMBER MEMBER SIZES AND CONNECTIONS NOT SHOWN ON PLANS SHALL COMPLY WITH AS 1684.3

® ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
CURRENT S.A.A. CODES AND THE BY-LAWS AND ORDINANCES OF THE RELEVANT BUILDING
AUTHORITY EXCEPT WHERE VARIED BY THE PROJECT SPECIFICATION.

® EXECUTION AND CONTROL TESTING OF EARTHWORKS AND ASSOCIATED SITE PREPARATION WORKS
SHALL COMPLY WITH AS. 3798.

© ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN SHALL BE VERIFIED ON SITE

® [F ANY DISCREPANCY OCCURS ON THE ENGINEERS DRAWINGS THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME THE
LARGER/GREATER. ANY DISCREPANCY SHALL BE REFERRED TO THE ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING
WITH ANY WORK. SUBSTITUTIONS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

ALL POOL FENCES AND BARRIERS MUST COMPLY WITH
QUEENSLAND DEVELOPMENT CODE - MP 3.4 -
“"SWIMMING POOL BARRIERS". THIS CODE CALLS UP AND
MODIFIES THE AUSTRALIAN STANDARD AS1926.2007.

87.44 M 216°24'30u

SEPTIC TANK

STORMWATER

SURFACE WATER TO BE DISCHARGED
BY NATURAL FALL OF THE GROUND
AND EARTH OR CONCRETE SPOON DRAINS

DISCHARGE ROOF STORMWATER
T0 LEGAL DISCHARGE POINT. DOWNPIPES

EXISTING
SHED

AES. 15.6m x 2.88m

PROPOSED
RESIDENCE

/= SITE PLAN
\-/ 1500

WIND CLASSIFICATION - C2
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AREAS

LIVING  204.16m2
PATIO 84.9Lm?2
TOTAL  289.10m2

STRUCTURAL MEMBER LEGEND

FB1

FB2
)

12
OR1
PP1
R1
R2
RB1
RB2
St
SC2
TR

UB1

FB1# 150 x 100 x 4.0 RHS WITH

150 x 100 x 4.0 RHS BEAM

150 x 100 x 4.0 RHS STITCH WELDED UNDER

RHS BEAM

200 x 45 LVL (H2 ) JOISTS AT 450 CRS.
CUT DOWN TO 160mm IN WET AREAS

150 x 50 F14 HWD JOISTS AT 450 CRS.
90 x 45 MGP12 H2 OUTRIGGERS

100 x 75 F14 HWD ( H2 ) POLE PLATE
25019 PURLIN/RAFTERS

130 x &5 LVL RAFTERS

150 x 100 x 4.0 RHS ROOF BEAM
310UB46 ROOF BEAM

100 x 4.0 SHS COLUMN

75 x 4.0 SHS COLUMN

PROPRIETARY TRUSSES TO MANUF. SPEC.
FOR C2 WIND CLASSIFICATION

35 x 3.0 SHS SLOTTED INTO BATTENS
EXTENDING BACK 1RAFTER
(900 + OVERHANGS ONLY ).

CERTIFIED AS

STRUCTURALLY ADEQUATE

N

Date:
Job No:

KFB Engineers

1/38-42 Pease St, Cairns | PO Box 927, Cairns Q 4870
P: 07 40320492 | F: 07 40320092 | E: email@kfbeng.com.au

2719122
K-10730

Civil & Structural

Signed:
RPEQ No: 5711

3131

00|,

13200

10
3500 9°+{
L 9%

70

90

’H, 2400 i 1070 *
5

10
3660

7,1,90 2090 *
280

1800

L 1,800 [, 1005 |,

800 |, %620 | 1800

L

LS00L, | 1200 | 1400

WIND CLASSIFICATION - C2

19921 % 7%,
1| \
[ | |
5630 L 14091 WALKER HOMES
9 0 90 % 9 & CONSTRUCTION
11, 3600 ‘", 1980 4570 3200 4720 ’H' %1
150 |' 390
L, 2400 L B0 L1200 L, 1790 | 2400 L7TH0 3290 63 L, 2400, 297 900 |,
111 i 1 1 1 1 1 1 i
................ |i _ _ e e — _ _ . |§ﬁ§_
© PROPRIETARY STEEL STRINGER |
© WITH HWD. TREADS 50 7{% . 5660 L5T2 560
: ‘\ | =
_ _ O =
B O |
| W) RSgram PATIODECK |
| FLAT CEILING o RiLiCA AT -
KITCHEN SO=S - = =
e 53203 REF. JOINERY BY OTHERS \\\ <5 P> =
S
| N
PANTRY ISLAND BENCH \ - ~
| ) O:Q? E —- =
I || \p}/ g
” I KITCHEN LEGED X
2 (T COOKTOP —
| = RH RANGE HOOD DINING S < POOL 6 x 4 sl =
= UBO  UNDER-BENCH OVEN RAKING CEILING N/ // >*( BY OTHERS = ™
= SK  SINK V4
= REF REFRIGERATOR MI_ — -
| s \ l N = @ g =
e s e B e N 4 . B
| oll e e @ 0 | g
| FLAT CELING FLAT CELING |
) s w0y | 2 2 LIVING @ 5 =
| S = FLAT CEILING i; | @ . s
| ) = | |}><%] =
Y — R o 2\ Bl
— EN SUITE ELEVATION KEY
K . FLAT CELING =l =
@ il i WIR, @ 2 s
| | FLAT CELING =
. S S8
L o e ®_ . ®  ___®_ _ v
450 390 540 i
L L L  2:00 [, 070 | 200 |, w30 [, 2000 LML 2000 | 2760 | 800 | 3910 |
A1 1 1 Wy A A 1 /-~ PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN
9 70 70,530, 70 10 nt o0 9
74, 3600 ‘", 1400 " ", 5210 | % 2430 lM,moo’H, 3650 *L U 1:100
| I
|
| | 18500 I Drawn G.W.M. Job Number 22068
! Scale  AS SHOWN  speet Number ~ WD-1/2
(B (AN BRIDGE Date  MAY 2022 (© Copyright Retained
|
\10/ \ 9/ | Client:- ul\slaisszﬁl_l_ DESIGN
! ALEX & KRISTEN KNIGHT - 362 MOWBRAY RIVER ROAD, MOWBRAY




WIND CLASSIFICATION - C2
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FOOTING AND SLAB NOTES

® FOOTINGS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED FOR A MINIMUM ALLOWABLE BEARING PRESSURE OF
100 kPa AND CLASS "S" SITE CLASSIFICATION ACCORDING TO EARTH TEST
REPORT No. SI 105-20 DATED MARCH 2020.

® NATURAL FOUNDATIONS TO BE GRUBBED OUT AND FREE FROM ORGANIC MATTER AND
DEBRIS AND COMPACTED TO A MIN. 95% SRDD AT -5% T0 +2% OF OPTIMUM MOISTURE
CONTENT, OR NOT LESS THAN 70% DENSITY INDEX FOR COHESIONLESS SOILS. FILL TO
SLAB AND FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE AN APPROVED NON-PLASTIC MATERIAL, COMPACTED IN
MAX. 150mm LAYERS, T0 95% SRDD AT -5% T0 +2% OF OPTIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT, OR
NOT LESS THAN 707% DENSITY INDEX FOR COHESIONLESS SOILS.

® FOOTING TRENCHES SHALL BE CLEAN AND DRY AT THE TIME OF CASTING WITH ANY
SOFTENED MATERIAL REMOVED. BASE OF FOOTINGS TO BE FOUNDED ON FIRM NATURAL
GROUND WITH MIN. SAFE BEARING CAPACITY OF 100 kPa.

® REMOVE GRASS AND TOPSOIL CONTAINING ROOTS FROM SLAB SITE.

® PROVIDE COMPACTED SAND BEDDING UNDER SLAB.

® PROVIDE 0.2mm POLYTHENE MOISTURE BARRIER UNDER SLAB AND FOOTINGS.
® CONCRETE MUST COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING:

(a) CONCRETE MUST BE MANUFACTURED TO COMPLY WITH AS 3600; AND
(I HAVE A STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS OF NOT LESS THAN 20 MPA
( DENOTED AS N20 GRADE ); AND
(I HAVE A 20mm MAXIMUM NOMINAL AGGREGATE SIZE; AND
(In) HAVE A NOMINAL 100mm SLUMP.

(b) WATER MUST NOT BE ADDED TO THE MIX TO INCREASE THE SLUMP TO A VALUE IN
EXCESS OF THAT SPECIFIED.

c) CONCRETE MUST BE PLACED, COMPACTED AND CURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOOD
BUILDING PRACTICE.

® VIBRATE ALL CONCRETE, CURE SLAB 7 DAYS MINIMUM.

® (ONCRETE COVER TO BE MAINTAINED BY THE USE OF APPROVED CHAIRS SPACED AT
APPROX. 750 CRS. CONDUITS AND PIPES SHALL NOT BE PLACED WITHIN COVER CONCRETE.

® LAPS SHALL BE:- N12 - 450mm, N16 - 600mm, FABRIC - ONE COMPLETE MESH OVERLAP
BETWEEN SHEETS.

® CAST IN ITEMS SHALL BE HOT-DIPPED GALVANISED.

® FOOTINGS SHALL NOT BE LOCATED CLOSER TO THE NEAREST EDGE OF A
STORMWATER/SEWER TRENCH THAN THE DEPTH OF THE TRENCH.

® SITE AREA SHOULD BE GRADED TO READILY REMOVE SURFACE WATER
AND PREVENT PONDING ADJACENT TO FOUNDATIONS & DRIVEWAY.
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WALL FRAMING - EXTERNAL & LOADBEARING
MGP12 H2

| W[ 12

BW[R ST EsD) BW[ >

|
|
|
|
|
|
L

/- WALL FRAMING PLAN

-/ 100

k5x 90 BOTTOM PLATE
2-90 x 45 TOP PLATES

35 x 90 NOGGINGS AT 1350 CRS. MAX.
LINTELS AS SCHEDULED
SILLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH 168L.3

X M12 HOLD-DOWN ROD
y M16 HOLD-DOWN ROD

@300 CRS TO INTERMEDIATE STUDS

STEELWORK

ALL STEELWORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS&100
STEEL STRUCTURES CODE. & AS/NZS 4600 COLD FORMED
STEEL STRUCTURES.

STEEL SHALL BE:

AS3679.1 GRADE 300 PLUS FOR HOT ROLLED SECTIONS.

AS1163 GRADE 350 FOR HOLLOW SECTIONS.
AS1397 G450 7350 FOR C SECTIONS.

BOLTS SHALL BE COMMERCIAL GRADE 4.6/S SNUG TIGHTENED
GENERALLY UN..

BOLT SHALL BE GALVANISED AND OF SUFFICIENT LENGTH TO
EXCLUDE THE THREAD FOR THE SHEAR PLANE.

A SUITABLE WASHER SHALL BE USED UNDER ALL NUTS.
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90 x 35 STUDS AT 450 CRS. MAX TO 3000mm HIGH
90 x 35 STUDS AT 300 CRS. MAX T0 4£000mm HIGH

) WALL FRAMING - INTERNAL AND NON-LOADBEARING.
o NOMINAL 70 x 35 MGP10 H2 FRAMING, STUDS AT 450 CRS. MAX., NOGGINGS AT 1350 CRS. MAX.
e o STUDS AT 300 CRS UP T0 3000mm HIGH.

BW Lmm F27 STRUCTURAL PLY FIXED WITH 2.8 x 30 GALV.
@150 CRS TO TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES
@150 CRS TO VERTICAL SHEET EDGES

M12 HOLD-DOWN AT CORNERS, BESIDE OPENINGS, BESIDE TRUSSES/RAFTERS AND AT 900 CRS. TYPICAL
EXTRA HOLD-DOWN RODS WHERE INDICATED.

LINTELS

L1 2/90 x 45 MGP12 1STUD EACH SIDE + JAMB
L2 2/150 x 45 LVL 2 STUDS EACH SIDE + JAMB
L3 2/200 x 45 LVL 3 STUDS EACH SIDE + JAMB

FLAT HEAD NAILS.

PROVIDE JOIST BLOCKING AT 450 CRS UNDER INTERNAL BRACE WALLS AND M12 RODS AT 1200 CRS WITH RACKING BLOCKS TO
WALL FRAMING IN ACCORDANCE WIT AS1684.3 FOR MIN. 7.2kN RACKING RESISTANCE.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED THE
FOLLOWING SHALL APPLY:

WELDING 6mm CONTINUOUS FILLET WELD TO FULL PERIMETER CONTACT.
MEMBER SPLICES IF REQUIRED SHALL BE FULL PENETRATION BUTT WELDS.
CLEATS, BRACKETS, STIFFENERS - EX. 10mm PLATE

5PLEND PLTO ALL HOLLOW SECTIONS.

BOLT HOLE CLEARANCE 2mm

HOLDDOWN BOLT HOLE CLEARANCE 4mm

GROUT OF 2:1 CEMENT/SAND, MORTAR OF DAMP EARTH CONSISTANCY
UNDER ALL BASE PLATES.

CHEMSET ANCHORS TO BE RAMSET HAMMER CAPSULES or EQUIVALENT.

ALL STEELWORK NOT HOT DIP GALVANISED SHALL BE ABRASIVE CLEANED
TO CLASS 2.5 LEVEL AND PAINTED.

PAINTING SHALL CONSIST OF ONE COAT OF APPROVED METAL
PRIMER & TWO FINISH COATS.
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R1AT 900 CRS.

R2AT 900 GRS,

TR AT 900 CRS.

” = m2
— \=SQUNDER szl — — SL T _SQUNDER=L
SPEED BRACING ——
TR AT 900 tﬁs'.“;_ TR AT 900 CRS. .
_________—_.._._'

——————— ~

|
|
|
|
|
|
L

/7~ ROOF FRAMING PLAN
-/ 100

STRUCTURAL MEMBER LEGEND

FB1 150 x 100 x 4.0 RHS BEAM
FB1# 150 x 100 x 4.0 RHS WITH

150 x 100 x 4.0 RHS STITCH WELDED UNDER
FB2  RHS BEAM

J1 200 x 45LVL (H2) JOISTS AT 450 CRS.
CUT DOWN TO 160mm IN WET AREAS

J2 150 x 50 F14 HWD JOISTS AT 450 CRS.
ORT 90 x 45 MGP12 H2 QUTRIGGERS

PP1 100 x 75 F14 HWD  H2 ) POLE PLATE
RT (25019 PURLIN/RAFTERS

RZ 130 x 45 LVL RAFTERS

RBT 150 x 100 x 4.0 RHS ROOF BEAM

RB2  310UB46 ROOF BEAM

SC1 100 x 4.0 SHS COLUMN

SC2 75 x 4.0 SHS COLUMN

TR PROPRIETARY TRUSSES TO MANUF. SPEC.
FOR (2 WIND CLASSIFICATION

UBT  35x3.0 SHS SLOTTED INTO BATTENS
EXTENDING BACK 1RAFTER
(900 + OVERHANGS ONLY )

’\0’0“
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RBT 150 x 100 x 4.0 RHS ROOF BEAM | 1
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TRUSSES & ROOF BATTENS 90 x 45 MGP12 H2 TAILS UNVENTILATED ROOF SPACE REQUIRES WIND CLASSIFICATION - C2
 PREFABRIATED TRUSES ADOF BATTENC PRIR 10 ROOESHELT NG,
JD& JOINT GROUP AT 900 CRS. -
FOR WIND CLASSIFICATION "C2" 89 x 3.5 SHS CONTINUOUS REFER ENERGY RATING CERTIFICATE FOR R RATING
® 0 x.75mm STEEL TOPHAT BATTENS FIXED WITH ;g:xpsézz\'ghww
2 - No.12 - 14 SCREWS TO TRUSS AT 600 CRS. TYPICAL CLEATS T0 RECEIVE R1 - (25024 RAFTERS AT 900 CRS. MAX.
RAFTERS. 2-M12 BOLTS WITH 90 x 45 MGP12 OUTRIGGERS
CLERESTORY WINDOWS 15° PITCH "BASALT" 042 BMT COLORBOND CUSTOM ORB
- ROOF SHEETING. FIXED TO MANUF. SPECS. FOR
P WIND CLASSIFICATION C2
90 x 45 MGP12 POLE PLATE FIXED TO WALL MONUMENT FASCIA & GUTTER.
10° PITCH WITH 100mm BATTEN SCREWS AT 450 CRS.
1- M12 BOLT THRU TOP PLATES. |
1- M16 BOLT THRU NAIL PLATE TYP. 90 x 35 MGP12 H2 WALL FRAME 89 x 35 SHS CONTINUOUS .
RB2—| i M12 ROD JOINERS WELDER TO RB2 BEAM FOR 0P PLATE WITH
 ROOF PITCHING HEIGHT i N IR - T3 110 ;L N A.
O 100 x 10 PL CLEATS WELDED TO RB2 TO RECEIVE CLEATS TO RECEIVE APOUR BASRER (LASS 108
TRUSSES. 1- M16 BOLT RAFTERS. 2-M12 BOLTS ~— -
ORI OW HEAD | | INACCORDANCEWTH (|
N ASINZS 420042017
AND BRADFORD BLACK R 2.5
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TRUSSES & ROOF BATTENS

® PREFABRICATED TRUSSES
JDL JOINT GROUP AT 900 CRS.
FOR WIND CLASSIFICATION "C2"

® 40 x.75mm STEEL TOPHAT BATTENS FIXED WITH
2 - No.12 - 14 SCREWS T0 TRUSS AT 600 CRS. TYPICAL

100 x 75 x 6 UNEQUAL ANGLE BRACKET

1- M12 BOLT THRU TOP PLATES.

1- M16 BOLT THRU NAIL PLATE TYP.

10° PITCH

100 x 75 x 6.0 UNEQUAL ANGLE BRACKET
1-M12 BOLT THRU TOP PLATES
1-M12 BOLT THRU RAFTER

2 - 90 x 45 MGP12 POLE PLATE
CONTINUQUS OVER CLERESTORY WINDOWS

CLERESTORY WINDOWS

UNVENTILATED ROOF SPACE REQUIRES

AIRCELL GLAREFOIL INSULATION INSTALLED OVER
ROOF BATTENS PRIOR TO ROOF SHEET FIXING.
REFER ENERGY RATING CERTIFICATE FOR R RATING

WIND CLASSIFICATION - C2

130 x 45 LVL ( H2 ) RAFTERS
CUT DOWN TO 90 x 45 TAIL

2-M12 BOLTS —]

90 x 45 MGP12 POLE PLATE
FIXED TO WALL WITH 100mm
BATTEN SCREWS AT 450 CRS. p
STRAP TRUSS TO PLATE

100 x 75 x 6 UNEQUAL ANGLE BRACKET
1- M12 BOLT THRU TOP PLATES.
1- M16 BOLT THRU NAIL PLATE TYP.

15° PITCH

ROOFPICHNG HEGHT g 2 I : N i
[ 600
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M16 BOLT THRU

TRUSS NAIL PLATE
>‘*o — Lo M,
/ ! SINGLE GALV. 90 x 8 EQUAL
h ANGLE x 90 WIDE
MINIMUM M12
HOLD-DOWN BOLT
1]
REFER WALL NOTES FOR
HOLD-DOWN BOLT &
i TIMBER SIZES
1D1
50 x 3mm THICK G,
OVERSTRAP
M16 BOLT THRU
TRUSS NAIL PLATE
>< SF==— 40 M.
/ I \DUUBLE GALV. 90 x 10
:i EQUAL ANGLE x 90 WIDE
MINIMUM M16 h
HOLD-DOWN BOLT I
EACH SIDE I
Ii--— REFER WALL NOTES FOR
i, HOLD-DOWN BOLT &
i TIMBER SIZES
D4
2-M16 BOLT THRU N
TRUSS NAIL PLATE —~ - == /- 80mm
St = = L0mm MIN. TO ANY NAIL PLATE EDGE

! \
|
f DOUBLE GALV. 150 x x 90 x 8

MINIMUM M6 ! UNEQUAL ANGLE x 90 WIDE
HOLD-DOWN BOLT ii
EACH SIDE i
I REFER WALL NOTES FOR
| HOLD-DOWN BOLT &
Ayl TIMBER SIZES
1D7

50 x 3mm THICK G.I

OVERSTRAP
M16 BOLT THRU M16 BOLT THRU
TRUSS NAIL PLATE TRUSS NAIL PLATE
>< S—F >“o — = womn,
it \SINGLE GALV. 90 x 10 / DOUBLE GALV. 90 x 8
ii EQUAL ANGLE x 90 WIDE EQUAL ANGLE x 90 WIDE
MINIMUM M16 i MINIMUM M12 !
HOLD-DOWN BOLT ! HOLD-DOWN BOLT
! EACH SIDE
iI-+——— REFER WALL NOTES FOR ! REFER WALL NOTES FOR
I HOLD-DOWN BOLT & | HOLD-DOWN BOLT &
! TIMBER SIZES TIMBER SIZES
D? 103
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DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULE

No.  HxW DESCRIPTION

D1 2300 x 3600 SLIDING GLASS DOOR 0XX0

D2 2300 x 3600 SLIDING GLASS DOOR 0XX0

D3 2300 x 2000 SLIDING GLASS DOOR 0X

W1 1300 x 2400 SLIDING GLASS WINDOW 0X

W2 1300 x 1200 SLIDING GLASS WINDOW 0X

W3 1300 x 2400 SLIDING GLASS WINDOW X0

Wk 2300 x 2400

W5 1300 x 2400 SLIDING GLASS WINDOW XD
W6 900 x 1600 SLIDING GLASS WINDOW X0
WT  900x800 SLIDING GLASS WINDOW X0
W8 900 %800 SLIDING GLASS WINDOW X0
W9 1300 x 2000 SLIDING GLASS WINDOW 0X

W10 2000 x 1200

W11 900 2400 SLIDING GLASS WINDOW X0
W12 900 x 1200 SLIDING GLASS WINDOW 0X
W13 1300 x 1800 SLIDING GLASS WINDOW X0
W14 1300 x 1800 SLIDING GLASS WINDOW X0
W15 700 800 SLIDING GLASS WINDOW OX
W16 1300 x 1800 SLIDING GLASS WINDOW X0
W1TT 700 x 1200 FIXED GLASS WINDOW - REFER ELEVATION

SLIDING GLASS WINDOW - REFER ELEVATION

SLIDING GLASS WINDOW - REFER ELEVATION

® ALL GLAZING TO BE 6mm GREY TINT UN.O.

® NSECT MESH ONLY TO ALL WINDOWS
AND DOORS UN.0.

® DOOR & WINDOW FRAMES
ALUMINIUM - BLACK POWDERCOATED
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STRUCTURALLY ADEQUATE

KFB Engineers Civil & Structural
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PLUMBING NOTES

© WATER PRESSURE WILL NOT EXCEED 500KPA, OR A PRESSURE
LIMITING DEVICE WILL BE FITTED.

© SHOWER ROSES HAVE A MINIMUM 3 STAR WATER EFFICIENCY LABELLING AND STANDARDS RATING.

© DUAL FLUSH CISTERNS HAVE A MINIMUM & STAR WATER EFFICIENCY LABELLING AND STANDARDS RATING.
BE COMPATIBLE WITH THE SIZE OF BOWL TO ALLOW PROPER FUNCTIONING OF THE TOILET.

© TAPWARE TO LAUNDRY TUBS, KITCHEN SINKS AND BASINS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 3 STAR
WATER EFFICIENCY LABELLING AND STANDARDS RATING.

© ENSURE THAT NO DOOR OPENINGS WITHIN 1500mm OF THE SHOWER ROSE IF
THERE ARE NO SCREENS PRESENT.

© A CERTIFICATE WILL BE PROVIDED BY THE PLUMBER TO CERTIFY
THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS HAVE BEEN COMPLIED WITH

LEGEND

15.6 x 2.88m A.E.S. TRENCHES

CONNECT TO APPROVED WASTEWATER SYSTEM
REFER TO "ADVANCED ENVIRO-SEPTIC" REPORT
FOR DETAILS AND LOCATION.

3000 LITRE

SEPTIC

DRAINAGE ~ SK

FIXTURES LT
VB
HB
SHR
W
FWG
DFW

VPR
0RG
1.0.
DP
WSA

SINK

LAUNDRY TUB

VANITY BASIN

HAND BASIN

SHOWER

WATER CLOSET

FLOOR WASTE GULLY
DRY FLOOR WASTE
FITTED WITH FROG FLAP

VENT PIPE RISER
OVERFLOW RELIEF GULLY
INSPECTION OPENING
STORMWATER DOWNPIPE
WATER-STOP ANGLE

POOL SHELL N

DRAINAGE LAYOUT SHOWN IS
DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY & WILL BE

CONFIRMED ON SITE BY PLUMBER.

SPECIAL NOTE

ALL WORK CARRIED OUT BY LICENSED
PLUMBER ARE TO BE TO RELEVANT CODES,
STANDARDS AND BY-LAWS THAT HAVE
BEEN AMENDED AS OF JUNE 1998. PLUMBER
IS TO ENSURE THAT ALL WORKS ARE
COMPLIANT WITH THESE CHANGES AND
CONFIRMED BEFORE COMMENCEMENT WITH
LOCAL AUTHORITY PLUMBING INSPECTOR.

A WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE AND WATER-STOP ANGLE AT
DOORS ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN WET AREAS IN ACCORDANCE
WITHB.CA. TABLE F1.7 AND COMPLY WITH A.S. 3740.

/= DRAINAGE PLAN

\-/ 00

Drawn G.W.M. Job Number 22068

Scale AS SHOWN  Sheet Number  WD-1/13
Date  MAY 2022 (© Copyright Retained

. MARSHALL DESIGN
Client:- 2B8.LL. No. 63487

ALEX & KRISTEN KNIGHT - 362 MOWBRAY RIVER ROAD, MOWBRAY




SMOKE ALARM

DENOTES IONIZATION or

PHOTO-ELECTIC ALARMS

2L0V/9V BATTERY BACK-UP
INTERCONNECTED

NOTE

LOCATIONS OF ALARMS ARE INDICATIVE
ONLY & ARE TO COMPLY WITH RELEVANT
BCA PART 3.12

In accordance with the Building Regulations 2021Part 4, smoke alarms
must not be installed in the following locations:

al A joist or beam with a depth of more than 300mm when
measured from the ceiling fo the underside of the
exposed joist or beam.

bl Within 300mm of a light fitting.

¢) If the smoke alarm is installed on a ceiling--within 300mm
of a corner of the ceiling and a wall.

d) If the smoke alarm is installed in a stairwell-- where
smoke rising in the stairwell will nof reach the smoke
alarm because of an obstruction.

e) Within 400mm of an opening from which air is supplied
from an air conditioner or forced air ventilation.

f) Within 00mm of the blades of a ceiling fan.

For smoke alarms located on walls, smoke alarms must be located in
an area that is between 100mm and 300mm from the ceiling and more
than 300mm from the corner of 2 walls; and for smoke alarms installed
on sloping ceilings, the smoke alarm must be in an area of the ceiling
that is between 500mm and 1,500mm from the apex of the ceiling.

NOTES

ALL POWER OUTLETS OTHER THAN THE FOLLOWING
T0 BE AT 300 ABOVE FL (UNO):

KITCHEN BENCH 1000 DISHWASHER (DW) 600
RANGEHOOD (RH) 1800 WASHING MACHINE (WM) 1500
MICROWAVE (MW) 1800 LAUNDRY BENCH 1000
REFRIGERATOR (REF) 1500 VANITIES 1000

- LIGHT SWITCHES AT 1150 ABOVE FL
- WALL MOUNTED LIGHTS AT 2000 ABOVE FL UND
- GARBAGE DISPOSAL TO HAVE ISOLATOR AT BENCH LEVEL ENGRAVED "WASTE"
- HOTPLATES & OVEN TO HAVE A SINGLE PHASE PERMANENT CONNECTION
AND AN ISOLATOR WITH NEON ABOVE THE BENCH

© HARD-WIRED AIRCONDITIONERS HAVE AN ENERGY EFFICIENCY RATING
OF AT LEAST 29

© 807% OF THE TOTAL FIXED INTERNAL LIGHTING IS TO BE FITTED WITH
ENERGY EFFICIENT GLOBES.

© A CERTIFICATE WILL BE PROVIDED BY THE ELECTRICIAN TO CERTIFY
THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS HAVE BEEN COMPLIED WITH
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND
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B SINGLE 10 AMP SOCKET QUTLET
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